

BID TABULATION

Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair and Improvements; CIP No. 9010

Bid awarded on _____ by Salinas City Council by Resolution No. _____ (NCS) to _____ for the sum of \$ _____ for Base Bid plus all Additive Bid Items. All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Dated this ___ day of _____, 2024.

City Clerk

Bid Opening: 07/30/2024 @ 2:00 PM, Electronic Project Coordinator: Josie Lantaca	Engineer's Estimate	Mountain Cascade, Inc. 555 Exchange Court Livermore, CA 94550 925-373-8370	Sierra Construction & Excavation, Inc. 10417 Meacham Road Bakersfield, CA 93312 661-588-5124	Pacific Underground Construction, Inc. 1817 Stone Avenue San Jose, CA 95125 408-977-1655	Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc. 1370 Norman Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95054 408-970-9900	Monterey Peninsula Engineering 192 Healy Avenue Marina, CA 93933 831-384-4081
--	----------------------------	---	--	--	---	--

PROPOSAL ITEMS:															
Item #	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION															
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,850.00	\$50,850.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,855.00	\$38,855.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Control/SWPPP	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,365.00	\$44,365.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$271,700.00	\$271,700.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,628.00	\$72,628.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
6	Concrete Pavement Removal/Disposal	SF	8300	\$5.00	\$41,500.00	\$4.00	\$33,200.00	\$13.00	\$107,900.00	\$20.00	\$166,000.00	\$8.00	\$66,400.00	\$5.00	\$41,500.00
CIP 7 - DAVIS RD/MARKET ST OVERPASS BUNKER REPAIR															
7	3' x 5' Double-Leaf Aluminum Vault Doors	EA	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,841.00	\$59,523.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$35,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
				CIP 7 SUB TOTAL		\$21,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$59,523.00		\$40,000.00		\$120,000.00	
CIP 13 - RIKER ST SEWER MAIN REPAIR															
8	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	20	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,017.00	\$20,340.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$520.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Re-Connect Existing Sewer Lateral to New Sewer	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$9,570.00	\$9,570.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	CIP 13 Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,518.00	\$4,518.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				CIP 13 SUB TOTAL		\$12,200.00		\$15,575.00		\$34,428.00		\$27,200.00		\$18,000.00	
CIP 14B - VILLA ST SEWER MAIN REPAIR															
11	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	610	\$300.00	\$183,000.00	\$447.00	\$272,670.00	\$246.00	\$150,060.00	\$550.00	\$335,500.00	\$460.00	\$280,600.00	\$700.00	\$427,000.00
11.1	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	40	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$447.00	\$17,880.00	\$313.00	\$12,520.00	\$525.00	\$21,000.00	\$440.00	\$17,600.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
12	Remove and Replace Existing SS Manhole	EA	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,614.00	\$55,228.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
13	Remove and Replace Existing Drop SS Manhole	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$28,830.00	\$28,830.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	New SS Manhole	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$28,866.00	\$57,732.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
15	Remove Existing SS Manhole	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$12,754.00	\$25,508.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	Abandon Existing Sewer Main and Manholes	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,689.00	\$3,689.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
17	Re-connect Existing Sewer Lateral to New Sewer	EA	12	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,075.00	\$60,900.00	\$3,704.00	\$44,448.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00
18	CIP 14B Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$40,022.00	\$40,022.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
				CIP 14B SUB TOTAL		\$393,200.00		\$466,650.00		\$418,037.00		\$540,500.00		\$517,000.00	
CIP 14C - CAPITOL ST SEWER MAIN REPAIR															
19	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	2120	\$300.00	\$636,000.00	\$308.50	\$654,020.00	\$250.00	\$530,000.00	\$435.00	\$922,200.00	\$560.00	\$1,187,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,166,000.00
19.1	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	10	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$308.50	\$3,085.00	\$233.00	\$2,330.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00
20	Remove and Replace Existing SS Manhole	EA	7	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$27,029.00	\$189,203.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$210,000.00
21	Remove Existing FI and Replace with New SS Manhole	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$28,433.00	\$28,433.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
22	Re-Connect Existing Sewer Lateral in New Sewer	EA	29	\$3,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$92,800.00	\$3,108.00	\$90,132.00	\$1,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$116,000.00
23	CIP 14C Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$211,742.00	\$211,742.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
				CIP 14C SUB TOTAL		\$949,300.00		\$904,905.00		\$1,051,840.00		\$1,088,450.00		\$1,539,100.00	
CIP 17 - DONNER WAY SEWER MAIN REPAIR															
24	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	250	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$556.00	\$139,000.00	\$239.00	\$59,750.00	\$650.00	\$162,500.00	\$405.00	\$101,250.00	\$775.00	\$193,750.00
25	Remove and Replace Existing Drop SS Manhole	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$27,614.00	\$55,228.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
26	Re-Connect Existing Sewer Lateral to New Sewer	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,514.00	\$52,570.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	CIP 17 Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,527.00	\$37,527.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				CIP 17 SUB TOTAL		\$137,500.00		\$191,000.00		\$205,075.00		\$221,500.00		\$164,250.00	
CIP 18 - SAN MIGUEL AVE SEWER MAIN REPAIR															
28	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$520.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,018.00	\$20,360.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
29	Remove and Replace Existing SS Manhole	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$28,432.00	\$56,864.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
30	CIP 18 Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$40,668.00	\$40,668.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				CIP 18 SUB TOTAL		\$27,000.00		\$24,490.00		\$89,460.00		\$42,000.00		\$42,000.00	
				TOTAL BASE BID (For Comparison Only)		\$2,146,700.00		\$1,835,820.00		\$2,444,661.00		\$2,710,650.00		\$3,101,150.00	

BID TABULATION
Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair and Improvements; CIP No. 9010

Bid Opening: 07/30/2024 @ 2:00 PM, Electronic Project Coordinator: Josie Lantaca				Engineer's Estimate	Mountain Cascade, Inc. 555 Exchange Court Livermore, CA 94550 925-373-8370	Sierra Construction & Excavation, Inc. 10417 Meacham Road Bakersfield, CA 93312 661-588-5124	Pacific Underground Construction, Inc. 1817 Stone Avenue San Jose, CA 95125 408-977-1655	Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc. 1370 Norman Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95054 408-970-9900	Monterey Peninsula Engineering 192 Healy Avenue Marina, CA 93933 831-384-4081						
ADDITIVE BID ITEMS															
ADDITIVE BID ITEM A - CIP 12B - MAE AVE SEWER MAIN REPAIR															
A1	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	820	\$210.00	\$172,200.00	\$250.00	\$205,000.00	\$260.00	\$213,200.00	\$475.00	\$389,500.00	\$350.00	\$287,000.00	\$500.00	\$410,000.00
A2	Remove and Replace Existing SS Manhole	EA	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$27,614.00	\$55,228.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
A3	Re-connect Existing Sewer Lateral to New Sewer	EA	19	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,366.00	\$44,954.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00
A4	CIP 12B Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$78,964.00	\$78,964.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM A - CIP 12B SUB TOTAL				\$285,200.00		\$281,600.00		\$392,346.00		\$438,300.00		\$362,400.00		\$546,000.00	
ADDITIVE BID ITEM B - CIP 12A - DEL MONTE AVE SEWER MAIN REPAIR															
B1	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	840	\$275.00	\$231,000.00	\$320.00	\$268,800.00	\$266.00	\$223,440.00	\$400.00	\$336,000.00	\$395.00	\$331,800.00	\$550.00	\$462,000.00
B2	Remove and Replace Existing SS Manhole	EA	4	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$27,205.00	\$108,820.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
B3	Re-connect Existing Sewer Lateral to New Sewer	EA	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,131.00	\$31,965.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00
B4	CIP 12A Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,466.00	\$75,466.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM B - CIP 12A SUB TOTAL				\$384,000.00		\$373,800.00		\$439,691.00		\$404,000.00		\$479,800.00		\$632,000.00	
ADDITIVE BID ITEM C - CIP 16 - HIGHWAY 101/N. MAIN ST OVERPASS BUNKER REPAIR															
C1	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	20	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$662.00	\$13,240.00	\$1,920.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
C2	CIP 16 Sewer Bypassing	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,418.00	\$52,418.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM C - CIP 16 SUB TOTAL				\$86,400.00		\$14,240.00		\$90,818.00		\$115,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$64,000.00	
ADDITIVE BID ITEM D - CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT															
D1	Concrete Pavement Replacement	SF	8300	\$40.00	\$332,000.00	\$12.00	\$99,600.00	\$22.00	\$182,600.00	\$40.00	\$332,000.00	\$21.00	\$174,300.00	\$17.50	\$145,250.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM E - HOT MIX ASPHALT															
E1	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	100	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$560.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,482.00	\$148,200.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$465.00	\$46,500.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM F - CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE															
F1	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$179.00	\$17,900.00	\$462.00	\$46,200.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$480.00	\$48,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BID (BASE BID PLUS ALL ADDITIVE BID ITEMS)				\$3,271,800.00		\$2,678,960.00		\$3,744,516.00		\$4,089,950.00		\$4,245,650.00		\$4,660,800.00	
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE:															
1.	Fully Completed & Signed Proposal Form					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
2.	Addendum 1					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
3.	Bidder's Bond					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
4.	Bidder's Statement of Financial Responsibility Technical Ability and Experience					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
5.	Insurance Certification					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
6.	Bidder's Statement of Subcontractors – Part 1					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
7.	Equal Employment Opportunity Certification					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
8.	Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
9.	Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
10.	Public Contract Code Section 10232 Statement					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
11.	Contractor's Certification of Non-Segregated Facilities					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
12.	Non-Collusion Affidavit					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
13.	Debarment and Suspension Certification					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
14.	Non-Lobbying Certification for Federal-Aid Contracts					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
15.	Disclosure of Lobbying Activities					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES